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SABBAARAM TO SHEELANAGAR ROAD


*133. SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI):


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


((a) whether the Sabbaaram to Sheelanagar road project and the six-laning of Anandapuram to Anakapalle section have been taken up under the Bharatmala Project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the estimated cost of the projects and the time-frame for completing the same?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 133 ON 26
TH

 JULY, 2018 ASKED BY SHRI

MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI) REGARDING ‘SABBAARAM TO

SHEELANAGAR ROAD’

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(a)&(b) Yes Madam. The work for 4-laning of Visakhapatnam Port Road (Sabbaaram bypass to Sheelanagar road project) in Andhra Pradesh has been awarded in March, 2018 at a cost of about Rs. 550 crores with scheduled completion period of 18 months.

Further, the work for 6-laning of Anandapuram to Anakapalle road stretch has also been awarded in February, 2018 at a cost of about Rs. 2010 crores. The scheduled completion period for this 6-laning project is 30 months.


*****

